506997630 11/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7044470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS EDWARD GOSPEL	11/30/2020
MICHAEL SCOT ROSKO	12/02/2020
BOCOMO FU	11/26/2020
LING XING-CHUAN	11/24/2021
ALEX WU	11/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA FAUCET COMPANY	
Street Address:	55 EAST 111TH STREET	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46280	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17536382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-684-5000

Email: patent@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: MASCO CORPORATION BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DFC-5952-02-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS A. YERKESON	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas A. Yerkeson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 058225 FRAME: 0541

506997630

source=20211129_DFC-5952-02-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=20211129_DFC-5952-02-US_Assignment#page2.tif source=20211129_DFC-5952-02-US_Assignment#page3.tif source=20211129_DFC-5952-02-US_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058225 FRAME: 0542

Atty. Docket No.: DFC-5952-01-US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell and set over to DELTA FAUCET COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of Indiana and having a place of business at 55 East 111th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46280 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PIVOTABLE DUAL SHOWERHEAD WITH MULTIPLE SPRAY MODES

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 30, 2020 as Application Serial No. 63/119,111 (we hereby authorize insertion of the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any non-provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: December 02, 2020

Michael Scot Rosko

1

ASSIGNMENT Atty. Docket No.: DFC-5952-01-US

Date: ///*30*/____, 2020

Thomas Edward Gospe

ASSIGNMENT Atty. Docket No.: DFC-5952-01-US

Date: <u>26 /60/</u>, 2020

Bocomo Fu

A

US.130262124.01

PATENT REEL: 058225 FRAME: 0545

Atty. Docket No.: DFC-5952-01-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell and set over to DELTA FAUCET COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of Indiana and having a place of business at 55 East 111th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46280 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PIVOTABLE DUAL SHOWERHEAD WITH MULTIPLE SPRAY MODES

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 30, 2020 as Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/119,111 (we hereby authorize insertion of the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: Nov. 24, 2021

Ling xing chuan

Ling Xing-Chuan

Alex 121

Date: Nov . 24 . 2021

4263975v1

RECORDED: 11/29/2021